

TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 57-2017

**AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR THE
SECOND STREET PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$31,189**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Ricky Slade Construction., Inc. of Bridgeton, New Jersey in the amount of \$970,395.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 increased the contract amount by \$41,700 for a new total contract amount of \$1,012,095; and

WHEREAS, the General Supervisor of Public Works and the Township Engineer recommend Change Order No. 2 be approved for the Second Street Parking Lot Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2, in the amount of \$31,189, is due to quantity adjustments and supplementary work to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for said Change Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 2 for the Second Street Parking Lot Improvements which results in a \$31,189 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of \$1,043,284.

VOTE:
JORDAN
DELGADO
LOCATELL
NAPOLITANO
PETRIELLO

Certified to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its regular meeting on January 23, 2017.

Patricia L. Hunt, Township Clerk